HeH BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Wednesday 27" September 2023

BEEF BREEDING CATTLE

12.00noon - Ring 3

7 Beef Breeding Buli
34 Beef Breeding Cows & Heifers In

Calf or with Calves at Foot and
15 Bulling Heifers

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding
purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed
The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective
entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require
pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective
certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is
given for guidance only.
TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6 April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas
will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following
exemptions:
Slaughtered within 120 days
A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)
The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.

Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

Bt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested BvDa/m Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored
Lv Lepto vaccinated BVDt© Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDtt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested BVDf Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free

HH High Health Scheme BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited

PHS Premier Health Scheme e Johnes level

SPE Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker




Pen Lot

417 1

419 2

437 3

438 4

439 5

416 6

418 7

CATALOGUE - RING 3 - SALE 12.00noon

BEEF BREEDING BULLS

ABERDEEN ANGUS ( 6 Lots)

Rhona Moffat McLean. Glentyan Avenue
Member of SAC PCHS Accred since 2010 free of BVD IBR Lepto J!
TB testing exempt

BALLINDALLOCH EAGLE W588 UK522593/600588 DOB 18/03/2020
Sire: Ballindalloch Earl N397 Dam: Ballindalloch Elsa M375

MOFFAT ELILE X130 UK586176/600130 DOB 29/04/2021
Sire: Moffat Eldon U101 Dam: Moffat Emma S076
MOFFAT EARL Y135 UK586176/400135 DOB 16/04/2022

Sire Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Edith V111

MOFFAT EURIPUS Y141 UK586176/300141 DOB 08/05/2022
Sire: Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Eugenie N044

MOFFAT MISTER BRUCE Y144 UK586176/600144 DOB 25/06/2022
Sire: Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Miss Brieana T088
M/s Fletcher, Blackcleugh, Gair

CHARELLBRE MR BOND Y057 UK588166/600057 DOB 25.03.22
Sire: Steil Knockranny (Imp) Dam: Buckhurst Miss Bashful N137

HEREFORD (1 lot) (unregistered)

Sandra Briggs, Georgefield Farm, Langholm

UK581966/601006 DOB 29/08/21
BVDacc TB4



BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES

412-413

409-411

403/5/7
401

397-399

Alley A
8-9

10-11

Alley B
26-27
28

28
29-31
32-33

Alley B
20-23

10
11

12

13
14-16
17

18
19

20-23

24
25-26

27-30

31
32
33-40
41-43

44-58

M/s Hutchinson Hebblethwaite Farm
M/s Nicholson Midtown Farm

M/s Fyfe Orchard Farm

M/s Horn Fieldhouse

M/s Losh Field Head

M/s Gibbson Cocklet Hill Farm
M/s Hall Newblainslee

M/s Robinson Gelt Hall

M/s Westmorland  Blackwell
M/s Duff Laythes

M/s Taylor Highwhinnow
M/s Pendlebury Hingles Farm

BULLING HEIFERS

M/s Fyfe Orchard Farm

1 Lim x cow & Saler calf
1 Sim x cow with Saler calf

1 BB cow & Bld bull calf
1 Lim cow & Blonde
bull calf

3 Lim cows & calves

1 AA x BB cow

& Lim bull calf

1 Lim cow & AA calf
1 Lim hfr & AA calf

4 AA cows & calves

1 AA hfr & calf
2 AA hfrs in calf

4 Lim/BSht hfrs
& BSht calves
1 Lim x hfr & Lim calf

1 Char hfr & hfr calf
8 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves

3 in calf AA hfrs

15 Lim x



