

# BORDERWAY MART

**CARLISLE-CA12RS** 

# Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> September 2023

## **BEEF BREEDING CATTLE**

**12.00**noon – Ring 3

7 Beef Breeding Bull
34 Beef Breeding Cows & Heifers In
Calf or with Calves at Foot and
15 Bulling Heifers

#### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

## Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

#### **Accepted form of payments**

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

#### **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
  Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
  Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
  - The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed. The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days.
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only.
- TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6<sup>th</sup> April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following exemptions:
- 1. Slaughtered within 120 days
- 2. A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)

The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.

Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

Bt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested	BVD a/ m	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored		
Lv	Lepto vaccinated	BVDt©	Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested		
BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested	BVDf	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free		
НН	High Health Scheme	BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited		
PHS	Premier Health Scheme	J 1 2	Johnes level		
SPE	Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker				

### **CATALOGUE – RING 3 - SALE 12.00noon**

### **BEEF BREEDING BULLS**

## **ABERDEEN ANGUS (6 Lots)**

Pen	- 1	٥t
261	- 1	OT

Rhona Moffat McLean. Glentyan Avenue

Member of SAC PCHS Accred since 2010 free of BVD IBR Lepto J<sup>1</sup> TB testing exempt

**417 1 BALLINDALLOCH EAGLE W588** UK522593/600588 DOB 18/03/2020

Sire: Ballindalloch Earl N397 Dam: Ballindalloch Elsa M375

**419 2 MOFFAT ELILE X130** UK586176/600130 DOB 29/04/2021

Sire: Moffat Eldon U101 Dam: Moffat Emma S076

**437 3 MOFFAT EARL Y135** UK586176/400135 DOB 16/04/2022

Sire Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Edith V111

**438 4 MOFFAT EURIPUS Y141** UK586176/300141 DOB 08/05/2022

Sire: Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Eugenie N044

**439 5 MOFFAT MISTER BRUCE Y144** UK586176/600144 DOB 25/06/2022

Sire: Ballindalloch Eagle W588 Dam: Moffat Miss Brieana T088

M/s Fletcher, Blackcleugh, Gair

416 6 CHARELLBRE MR BOND Y057 UK588166/600057 DOB 25.03.22

Sire: Steil Knockranny (Imp) Dam: Buckhurst Miss Bashful N137

HEREFORD (1 lot) (unregistered)

Sandra Briggs, Georgefield Farm, Langholm

418 7 UK581966/601006 DOB 29/08/21

**BVDacc TB4** 

## **BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES**

412-413	10 11	M/s Hutchinson	Hebblethwaite Farm	1 Lim x cow & Saler calf 1 Sim x cow with Saler calf
409-411	12	M/s Nicholson	Midtown Farm	1 BB cow & Bld bull calf 1 Lim cow & Blonde
	13			bull calf
403/5/7	14-16	M/s Fyfe	Orchard Farm	3 Lim cows & calves
401	17	M/s Horn	Fieldhouse	1 AA x BB cow & Lim bull calf
397-399	18 19	M/s Losh	Field Head	1 Lim cow & AA calf 1 Lim hfr & AA calf
Alley A				
8-9	20-23	M/s Gibbson	Cocklet Hill Farm	4 AA cows & calves
10-11	24	M/s Hall	Newblainslee	1 AA hfr & calf
	25-26			2 AA hfrs in calf
Alley B				
26-27	27-30	M/s Robinson	Gelt Hall	4 Lim/BSht hfrs & BSht calves
28	31	M/s Westmorland	Blackwell	1 Lim x hfr & Lim calf
28	32	M/s Duff	Laythes	1 Char hfr & hfr calf
29-31	33-40	M/s Taylor	Highwhinnow	8 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves
32-33	41-43	M/s Pendlebury	Hingles Farm	3 in calf AA hfrs

### **BULLING HEIFERS**

Alley B				
20-23	44-58	M/s Fyfe	Orchard Farm	15 Lim x